Docket No.: 07250026AA 07-01-2004 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102781605 Tab settings → → and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Patent 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): · Ryoichi Yamamoto, Tsutomu Yokouchi JUN 2 8 2004 Name: Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd. Address: 210 Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Kanagawa State/Prov.: Country: Japan ZIP: ☐ Other Execution Date: 1/28/04; 1/28/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/766,903 filed on January 30, 2004 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Whitham 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 32,635 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Whitham, Curtis & Christofferson, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 11491 Sunset Hills Road, Suite 340 8. Deposit account number: Customer Number: 30743 8 8 City: Reston State/Prov.: Va 50-2041 ZIP: 20190 Country: US (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Marshall M. Curtis Reg No. 33,148 June 28, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015515 FRAME: 0504

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

which United States Patent Application Serial Number			
subject United Streets Detaut Austination Cariol Number			
for which a patent application has been executed concurrently herewith, or for			
INKJET PRINTER HEAD			
Japan have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
Miyanodai, Kaisei-machi, Ashigara-kami-gun, Kanagawa,			
YOKOUCHI of c/o Fuji Photo Film, Co., Ltd., 798,			
WHEREAS, WE, Ryoichi YAMAMOTO and Tsutomu			

AND WHEREAS, FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD., having a principal place of business at 210, Nakanuma, Minamirashigararshi, Kanagawa, Japan, referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring our interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignce, the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto.

AND we hereby agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificates for filing applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement.

WITNESSETH, my hand this 28th day of Ja	n,2004
Signature: Rycicle	Your proto
Printed Name: <u>Ryoichi Y</u>	t -

## 発明の譲渡

私達,	
٤	
はある種の新規で有用な改良を	·
の分野で発明し、その特許出願書はここで同時	記実行されている
か、米国特許申請シリアル番号	
が割り当てられている。	

また、富士写真フィルム株式会社は、日本国神奈川で主として商業活動を営み、代理人として、上記の発明における利益、および与えられるであろう特許証書を取得する事を希望している。

なお、この証文は以下のことを確認する。

有価約因に基き、この証文を受け取ることによって、私達は上記の譲受人に、全権、タイトル、利益を、上記の出願書に開示されている数々の発明を、あらゆる米国の特許証書を、それによって与えられるであろう外国の特許証書と発明者証を、それによって生じているあるいは生じるであろう米国における特許の保証、出願そしてまたはそれに対するあらゆるそして全ての外国における特許または発明者証を保証するに関してあらゆるそして全ての優先権そしてまたは権利条約あるいは利益を譲渡することを認める。

そして、私達はいかなる特許や発明者証の出願の細別のために米国、外国の特許や発明者証の出願を申請する際に、また前述の発明のために与えられるかもしれない特許証書のいかなる再発行を得る際に必要で正当な書類に署名し適切に実行する事にこれによってここに合意する。また、合意の意図を実行するために要求されるであろうそのような更なる行為をすることに合意する。

200	年月白、	私の手が証する。
	署名	:
	氏名	;

WITNESSETH, my hand this 28th day of Jan. , 2004 .	200 年月日、私の手が証する。
Signature: Toutome Yo loughi	署名:
Printed Name: <u>Tsutomu YOKOUCHI</u>	氏名:
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY	200 T B D 1/07-477-7
WITNESSETH, my hand this day of, 200.	200 年月日、私の手が証する。
Signature:	署名:
Printed Name:	氏名:
HWDWGGTWY 1 111	and of B. D. Varteret
WITNESSETH, my hand this day of, 200 .	200 年 月 日、私の手が証する。
Signature:	署名:
Printed Name:	氏名:
WITNESSETH, my hand this day of, 200.	200 年月日、私の手が証する。
Signature:	署名:
Printed Name:	氏名:

**RECORDED: 06/28/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015515 FRAME: 0506